Dispositions in the State Bar Court Hearing Department

Filed Date

Disbarment
7/1/2014
7/2/2014
71712014

7/10/2014
7/10/2014
7/10/2014
7/10/2014
7/10/2014
7/10/2014
7/16/2014
7/16/2014
7/17/2014
7/117/2014
7/17/2014
7/23/2014
7/24/2014
7/28/2014
7/30/2014

Filed Between 7/1/2014 and 7/31/2014

Public Cases Only

Member

Case Name Number

Zacks-Carney, Eugenia Yehudh 181811
h 215762
Witsoe, Lawrence Anthony h 60204

Altenberg, George Bernard, Jrh 117984
Altenberg, George Bernard, Jrh 117984

Garcia, Gaspar Roberto, 11

Disbarment due to Default

7/1/2014
7/3/2014
7/3/2014
7/7/2014
7/11/2014
7/22/2014

Dismissal
7/1/2014
7/8/2014

7/14/2014

Altenberg, George Bernard, Jrh 117984
Mah, Donald h 158045
Mah, Donald h 158045
Mah, Donald h 158045
Mason, Reginald Perez h 243934
Mason, Reginald Perez h 243934
Anderson, Robert L. h 40025

Anderson, Robert L. h 40025

Conway, Jack Kenneth h 45063

McBeath, Carla Ruth h 106047
Fried, Jonathan Adriel h 257631
Feigel, Sheldon Wayne h 160455
Rego, Joseph James h 163183
Gillen, James Robert h 68137

Tabachnick, Robert S h 147646
Tabachnick, Robert S h 147646
Barnett, Shelley Rachel h 164219
Chandler, James Patrick h 215886
Salmon, Sean Patrick h 202445
McCandless, Timothy Lee  h 147715
Grossman, Richard Alan h 47938

Pearson, Daniel Lars h 157206

Friday, August 01, 2014

Case
Number

11-0-19340
14-N-02324
13-N-17389
13-0-11446
13-0-14149
14-0-00534
13-0-10268
13-0-12374
13-0-13815
12-0-15089
12-0-17147
12-0-15072
12-0-15676
13-0-15643
13-N-10681
12-0-16426
13-0-12580
13-0-12308

12-0-15901
12-C-15287
13-N-12033
13-J-13734

13-0-10065
12-0-17424

13-0-11217
12-0-16775
11-0-18684

Disposition
Form

Decision
Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision
Decision
Decision
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision
Decision
Decision
Decision
Stipulation
Decision
Decision
Decision

Stipulation

Decision
Decision
Decision
Decision
Decision

Decision

Order
Order
Order
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http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/181811
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/215762
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/60204
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/117984
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/117984
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/117984
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/158045
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/158045
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/158045
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/243934
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/243934
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/40025
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/40025
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/45063
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/106047
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/257631
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/160455
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/163183
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/68137
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/147646
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/147646
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/164219
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/215886
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/202445
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/147715
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/47938
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/157206

Filed Date
7/15/2014
7/22/2014
712412014

Case Name
Fleetwood, Glen Steven
Zuberi, Sagib A

Ellerman, Troy Lawerence

Private Reproval/Conditions

7/22/2014

Gibalevich, Daniel Andrew

Public Reproval/Conditions

7/3/2014
7/3/2014
7/15/2014

Relief from Actual Suspension 1.4/1.2

7/29/2014

Gallagher, Terence Joseph
Gallagher, Terence Joseph

Giffard, Kenny Norman

Yellin, Michael Marc

Revoke Prob/Actual Suspension

7/9/2014

Van Son, Christopher John

Suspension Stayed /Actual/Probation

7/1/2014

7/3/2014

7/8/2014
7/11/2014
7/14/2014
7/15/2014
7/15/2014
7/17/2014
7/21/2014
7/21/2014
7/21/2014
7/21/2014
7/22/2014
7/22/2014
7/24/2014
7/28/2014
7/30/2014
7/30/2014
7/30/2014

Beall, Diane Joan
Schweizer, William George
Pacello, Raymundo, Jr
Palmer, Joseph Darrell
Sprague, Suzanne Foley

Andelman, Kirsten

Member
Number

h 113429
h 273389

h 217116

h 192341
h 192341
h 101727

h 255050

h 133440

h 86877
h 68546
h 207694
h 125147
h 213078
h 236347

Leuterio, Christopher Alexandh 241993

Custodio, Miguel Angel, Jr
Devlin, Stephen Thomas
Howes, G Paul

Howes, G Paul

Molina, Monica Raquel
Berokim, Kousha

Canny, Robert Emmett, Jr
Chong, Kenneth Kwanwon
Lopez, Anthony Robert, Jr
Cheng, Jennifer Yyng
Tucker, Alexander Warren

Tucker, Alexander Warren

Friday, August 01, 2014

h 248744
h 254543
h 187772
h 187772
h 217385
h 242763
h 60744

h 192830
h 137401
h 119618
h 202794
h 202794

Case
Number

13-0-14922
13-0-15301
14-R-00474

13-0-10808

11-C-17775
11-C-18004
12-0-16522

14-V-02127

14-PM-03059

14-J-00582

13-N-14855
12-0-16459
12-0-16924
13-0-13847
13-0-11671
14-0-00190
14-0-01683
14-0-01673
09-J-14696

13-J-15307

13-0-11356
13-0-10617
12-0-15145
13-0-16226
12-0-16226
14-0-01541
13-0-14482
14-0-03065

Disposition
Form
Order
Order
Order

Stipulation

ADP Final Dec
ADP Final Dec

Decision

Decision

Decision

Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision
Decision
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision
Decision
Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision
Stipulation
Decision
Stipulation
Stipulation
Stipulation
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http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/113429
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/273389
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/217116
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/192341
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/192341
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/101727
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/255050
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/133440
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/86877
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/68546
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/207694
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/125147
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/213078
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/236347
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/241993
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/248744
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/254543
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/187772
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/187772
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/217385
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/242763
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/60744
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/192830
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/137401
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/119618
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/202794
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/202794

Member
Filed Date Case Name Number

7/31/2014  Engel, Julius Michael h 137759

Suspension Stayed/Probation

7/2/2014  Brifman, Mark Alan h 75923
7/2/2014  Pomery, Adrian Matthew h 249664
7/3/2014  Fink, Steven Alan h 93762

7/11/2014  Hollingsworth, David Curtis h 203887
7/30/2014  McSwiggan, Lawrence Josephh 214415

Termination - Disbarment in other matter
7/9/2014  Halpern, Daniel Burt h 189336
7/9/2014  Halpern, Daniel Burt h 189336

Transfer Inactive 6007(b)
7/2/2014 Hammatt, Christopher Scott h 222209
7/30/2014  Grell, Christopher Einar h 88498

Friday, August 01, 2014

Case
Number

12-0-15773

13-H-16382
13-0-14691
13-0-12756
12-0-10185
13-J-12930

12-0-12191
12-0-15990

14-TB-03705
14-TR-03435

Disposition
Form

Decision

Stipulation
Stipulation
Decision

Stipulation
Stipulation

Order
Order

Order
Order
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http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/137759
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/75923
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/249664
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/93762
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/203887
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/214415
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/189336
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/189336
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/222209
http://members.calbar.ca.gov/fal/Member/Detail/88498

